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Amendment of Standard Tariff of Import/ Export Trade Business
for Corporate Clients
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Dear Customer,

We hereby adjust the Standard Tariff of Import/ Export Trade Business for Corporate Clients. The content
of the aforesaid changes, which will be effective on March 8, 2021 (hereinafter called the “effective date”)
is attached as below table for your reference. Please take some time to read the amendment to ensure
your rights.

If you disagree with the changes we made, you may end the “General Terms and Conditions Governing
Account” and close your account by giving us a notice in written before the effective date. If you continue
to use any import/ export trade services after the effective date, you will be deemed to have agreed with
the amendment.

Shall you have any questions on the amendment this time, please contact DBS BusinessCare at +886-2-
6606-0302 (Monday to Friday 08:30am-6:30pm, exclude Public Holidays) and we shall be happy to help
you. Thank you.
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Date of Announcement: 2021/01/04
Effective Date: 2021/03/08
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Content of the amendment of Standard Tariff—Import/ Export Tarde Business

ER(EE)FERTROHARAS(DBU)SEREFEERETHER--EL K
DBS Taiwan (DBU) Standard Tariff -- Import/Export Trade Business

IS UEIZ 2 Import Service Charges

‘ HR75IE B Service/ltem

3 537K Import Letter of Credit / Re-issued LC / Back-to-Back LC

‘ W Z =% Service Charge

B E AR/ E D EREAK
LC/Back-to-back LC Issuance

i) A/ EBREARFEE - 5—F

i) LC Issuance Fees - for each quarter

RIS AAREER 0.25%5TU - RIEILE NTS800
0.25% of LC amount, Min. NT$800

ERRAEDERERAREXR
LC/Back-to-back LC Amendment

i) ERERRBREHE - 8—F

ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

K15 IR 28R 0.125%RT L - B IEULE NTS800

0.125% of LC amount, Min. NTS800
ERERAMFERPEARES - AIWEREZEZ NTS800

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC issuance date, charge
min NT$800

B SR IRTTIRAE R /HE AR5 R
BG/SBLC Issuance

HaL: BEEPRRENERANR SR  ERAIAR - EMENSBEFIETMIE - AIRNESEWE -
MRABERNRPBEARFEHRRUEENF AR - AFRTHREGSERARISER -

Remarks: The total charges of LC/Back-to-back LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (i), and (iii) under amendment.
Airmail and Short cable charges shall be levied if applicants apply for LC to be issued by short cable.

B 28R 17 (R78 LRI /#E R[S FFik Bank Guarantee/Standby LC (Foreign Currency)

i) S IRTTIRB R/ BIRERNFEE

i) Issuance Commission

RARTTIREE R/ TEIREAMR ZE IR EEE 1% p.a. stU(IRERITIRGE
R/EREARBREXEGTS) - RIEWE NTS5,000
1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days, Min. NT$5,000

RITIRBR/MEREBE S
BG/SBLC Amendment

ii) SERERT IR A8 BRI/ B (R 15 iR A ]

ii) Extension of validity

ERTT IR R/ BEREANRZEAMNREEE 1% p.a st (IKIRITRE
BRI /B 1RSI BRRRIEREINNET K B HA RS R &l (Claim Period) 5t
B) - RIEUTE NTS3,000

1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days for extension of
validity and add claim period, Min. NT$3,000

iii) EftE L= 18

iii) Other Amendments

NT$2,000

# 125 Import Bills

ERARIE T 228
Bills under LC

ek EXFEFENRTHRERNEE  ERAVIR - EMMEXSZEIHEPMIE - AINESEWRE -

Remarks: The total charges of BG/SBLC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

i) BIRE R/ EHRINEIRER
i) Excess drawing of Import LC/ LC
expired

a BIPEEE Y 0.25%:TH - RIEULE NTS800 (FRIFERMR S ER
T FEEFRMNAFEOZ =AU

0.25% of LC overdrawn amount, Min. NTS$800 (Collected from
beneficiary unless otherwise specified)
b.ERARBHEMRBHEIESLIE Y 025% pa T - REWRE
NT$800 (WESTE BB EARINBEEERRER L ; BRIEEA
MBEBERE - FEESRMNAREDZE AK)

0.25% p.a of bill amount after LC expiry date, Min. NT$800
(Commission is charged from LC expiry date to the inward bill receipt

date; Collected from beneficiary unless otherwise specified)

H O U E 12 Export Service Charges

R75I8 8 Service/ltem
& kB A1 RIE LC Advising and Amendment

W EE1ZHE Service Charge

IEARERARBA
Original LC Advising

NT$1,000

1ERUE FAR B AN
Amendment LC Advising

NTS$500

SRR B 2 HH
Cancellation of LC Advising

NT$1,000




#EZ (S AR Transfer of LC

2 EE /2340 E2:E A B Full/Partial Transfer with Substitution of Invoice

EBUE R

Transfer LC Amendment

i) IBINE AR SRS

i) Increase in Transfer LC amount

G AREEIZMNEEE 0.25%TIR(IKBBRREFE) - RERE
NTS$800
0.25% of Transferred LC amount increase on actual days, Min. NT$800

i) 3 B WS R R - 5

ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

IS FRABEE R 0.25%:T I - ERIEULE NTS800

0.25% of Transferred LC amount, Min. NT$800

EIRFEARIE RN ERRABARES - AIINREER

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC expiry date, charge min
NTS800.

O #HP B /1S FRARIR 5B
Bills Negotiation/Collection under
LC

et EEFPRIENNERERAAEE ERAZVAR - EtEXSZ RN EPMIE - AIMESERE -

Remarks: The total charges of Transfer LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

i (1 E54% Export Bills

i) FEE

i) Handling Commission

KB EE/FEIN 25 0.1%5T I - SRAEULE NTS$1,000
0.1% of Bills Amount/Amount for Collection under LC, Min. NT$1,000

vi) Days of discount interest
charged (Usance LC)

ii) EPEFEE AIPEEER 0.2%=T I - BIEUE NTS1,000
i) Re-Negotiation Commission 0.2% of Bills Amount, Min. NT$1,000
vi) I ERE(E= Lo RERXREE  FHEACREENMNK 7 XBES

Based on actual discounting days. Usance tenor days plus 7 days transit
interest will be charged if the due date is uncertain

H1{th15 5 U E 124 Other Charges

HR7#5I8 8 Service/ltem

W Z1Z%E Service Charge

SHIE

Postage

FEo/PERIE
South Asia/Middle East

NT$1,200

NS AR EE 7% Local LC (Local Currency) Charges

HR7#5I8 B Service/ltem

W Z1Z%E Service Charge

ERRER

Local LC Amendment

i) EREARARIRE (KEBEXEE
8)
ii) Extension of validity

IS FAREER 0.25%5 T (IKERREIETE) - HEULE NTS400
0.25% of LC amount on actual days, Min. NT$400

Rk IRERNRIEREERME - A

=2 PRFISMEANGEHAREEE - ERAWIR
Remarks: Charged NT$400.- / Flat if NTS T/R loan applied by LC applicant.
The total charges of Local LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

BUUE Bk 2 FEE R NTS400.- / Flat
HiENSEHEDWIE - BIRNESERE -

8=

ER
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DBS Taiwan (OBU) Standard Tariff -- Import/Export Trade Business

i [ 2= FE UL E 1R Import Service Charges

[[R75IE8 Service/ltem

‘ Y EE 1T HE Service Charge

# [FAAR Import Letter of Credit / Re-issued LC / Back-to-Back LC

3815 Ak /4E D 853 5 K
LC/Back-to-back LC Issuance

i) R/ BREARFEE--8—F

i) LC Issuance Fees - for each quarter

M ASFIARE58 0.25%5TUR - BRIEUWE USS$30
0.25% of LC amount, Min. US$30

ERREOERERAREXR
LC/Back-to-back LC Amendment

i) IERERARBREHE - 8—F

ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

IEAAREEE 0.125%AT X - RIEULE USS$30

0.125% of LC amount, Min. USS30

HIRFEMRBMEHERBEARES - BIWEEEE S uss30

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC issuance date, charge
min USS$30

NREARE MNP FARBEN

B SR IRTTIREE R /HE AR5 AR
BG/SBLC Issuance

Het AEPRIFHEMNERR S - ERARIR - EitEiEast 2o mle - RIINESEKE -
RTINS ER RHHE -

Remarks: The total charges of LC/Back-to-back LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.
Airmail and Short cable charges shall be levied if applicants apply for LC to be issued by short cable.

AR BRI B -

B 28 8817 (R78 LK /#E R 15 F37ik Bank Guarantee/Standby LC (Foreign Currency)

i) B BERTT A8 /B R E M T E

i) Issuance Commission

MRARTTIREE LR/ IBIRE AR Z E IR E8R 1% p.a. st U(IRERTT IREE
R/IBREAREBREREFE) - RIEUWE Us$200
1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days, Min. US$200




IRITIRAE R/FERE AR EBN
BG/SBLC Amendment

ii) SEFRIRTT IR A8 /MR AR = IR A A ]

ii) Extension of validity

MERTT IR R/ BREFAR ZERREER 1% p.a st W (IKERITIRE
/B RE AR ERRERE NG KE B X & (Claim Period) &t
&) - &IEWE uss100

1% p.a. of Guarantee/SBLC amount on actual days for extension of
validity and add claim period, Min. US$100

i) EftE i =18

iii) Other Amendments

Uss$70

ERRIERNZ2E
Bills under LC

el AP EEMNRTRERNEE  ERAR - EMEXSIEIHPMIE - AINESEWE -

Remarks: The total charges of BG/SBLC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (i) under amendment.

i) BEER/ERREHER
i) Excess drawing of Import LC/ LC
expired

a BRI Y 0.25%:TI - RIKUWE Uss30 (FRIFERMREBER
E - FEERRMRERZE ALY

0.25% of LC overdrawn amount, Min. US$30 (Collected from
beneficiary unless otherwise specified)
b.ERMBHBMRBIHIIESLIR Y 0.25% pa 5t - REWE
Us$30 (WEtE BB EARIIBHEERIEHLE ; FRIFERAMN
FERE  FEEBBRMNAEQOZE AHK)

0.25% p.a of bill amount after LC expiry date, Min. US$30
(Commission is charged from LC expiry date to the inward bill receipt
date; Collected from beneficiary unless otherwise specified)

(2575 W B 12 Export Service Charges

[[R75IEE Service/ltem

[IRE4ZHE service Charge

15 AAR BN S AL LC Advising and Amendment

IERERARGBEN
Original LC Advising

USS$35

1E S AR A
Amendment LC Advising

USS$20

= RRIB AN 7 BisH
Cancellation of LC Advising

TRE/EREEFEIRES Full/Partial Transfer with Substitution of Invoice

USS$35

1B AR

Transfer LC Amendment

i) IBINE AR EE SRR

i) Increase in Transfer LC amount

G BAREREIZNEEE 0.25%T I (IKERRYETE)  REWE
USs$30
0.25% of Transferred LC amount increase on actual days, Min. US$30

i) EREREHRAENHE -8

ii) Extension of validity - for each quarter

S AR B ER 0.25%:TUR - &IEIE USS30

0.25% of Transferred LC amount, Min. US$30

ERFEARIEB AN ERRABAES - AINREER

If the extension date is within the quarter of LC expiry date, charge min
USS$30.

th (1489 BE /15 FRAR IR REEUR
Bills Negotiation/Collection under
LC

Bak: B EFENEBRERARER  ERAIR - EMMEXSEIHEPMIE - AINESEWE -

Remarks: The total charges of Transfer LC amendment shall be the highest charge among (i), (ii), and (iii) under amendment.

i) FEE

i) Handling Commission

AP EE/FE IR EE 0.1%5T I - SRIEUE USS$35
0.1% of Bills Amount/Amount for Collection under LC, Min. US$35

i) B EFEE KIBEDER 0.2%5TW - BRIEIE US$3s
ii) Re-Negotiation Commission 0.2% of Bills Amount, Min. US$35
vi) B2 RE(EH L) BRERREET - FHEARESHINW 7 XEER

vi) Days of discount interest
charged (Usance LC)

Based on actual discounting days. Usance tenor days plus 7 days transit
interest will be charged if the due date is uncertain

H1th1E B UL E 12 Other Charges

HR#5IE B Service/ltem

Y EE 1T #E Service Charge

SFHIE
Postage

Egne/PRHME
South Asia/Middle East

Uss$40




